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29, Industrial Suburb, Il Stage,
Tumkur Road, Gorguntapalya,
Yeshwantpur,

Bangalore- 560 022.

Dated: 06/05/2019

Shri Shankarlingaiah Shri R. Chandashekar
Agent & General Manager (S &S) 1/c Asst. Gneral Manager (LEE)
M/s Karnataka State Minerals Corporation M/s Karnataka State Minerals
Limited ' o Corporation Limited
(Formerly M/s Mysore Minerals Limited) Technical Consultancy Division

T.T.M.C., “A” Block, 5* Floor,
B.M.T.C. Building

K.H. Road

Shanthinagar, Bengaluru -560 027

Karnataka

Arasikere Road, Hassan-573 201

Sub : Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Bhaktharahalli Chromite ore Mine (ML.NO. 2511- Mine Code-11KAR11001) in Hassan-Dist of

Karnataka State
Sir,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 was found
violated during inspection of your above mine on 13/04/2019 by the undersigned in presence of
S/Shri Lingappa DGM, R. Chandrashekar, Geologist and other mine officials.

Rule No. Nature of violation observed

45(7) Monthly Return: On examination of submitted Monthly Return of October 2018, it is

mine”.

found to be in-complete due to following deficiencies.

last approved Mining Scheme dated 15/12/2014.

noted that 10 tonnes ROM production reported even though

Annual Return: On examination of submitted Annual Return for year 2018-19, it is

(i)Part-I ( Item No-12): the surface area utilization figures were not matching with

(ii) Part-1l: Nos of the days the mine worked should be checked and corrected as

“Non-working




“Non-working mine”.

(iii) Part-V(item No-3):-:- The reserves and resources figures were not matching with
last approved Mining Scheme dated 15/12/2014

(iv) Part-V (item No-4.2):-The details of nos of benches & their height and quantity
of cumulative external dumps were not furnished.
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02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence,
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the
position to this office within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-
(Prashant S. Hegde)
Senior Mining Geologist
Copy forwarded for kind information:--

1)The Director, Dept. of Mines & Geology, 49, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course Road, Bangalore-560 001

2) The COM(SZ), IBM, Bangalore.
3) MMS Division, IBM, Nagpur (through e-mail)
Sd/-

(Prashant S. Hegde)

Senior Mining Geologist



